TP-Link Corporation Limited

Model Declaration Letter

We, the undersigning company

Company Name: TP-Link Corporation Limited

Address: Room 901, 9/F., New East Ocean Centre, 9 Science Museum Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon,

Hong Kong

Hereby confirm that the following products:

Product description: AX1800 Dual-Band Wi-Fi 6 Router

Type designation: Archer AX20, Archer AX21, Archer AX1800

Trademark: tp-link

That

For Archer AX20 and Archer AX1800, only differ in model name. For Archer AX20 and Archer AX21, only differ in model name and shell.

Date: 2022-03-29 Name: Abby Liang

Position: Regulatory Compliance Manager

Abby Gang

Signature: